## Port of Kingston Kitsap County, WA

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-10-02-03**

A Resolution of the Commission of the Port of Kingston

## **RESOLUTION TO ADOPT 2025 CAPITAL BUDGET**

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Commissioners of the Port of Kingston that the Port adopts the proposed 2025 Port of Kingston Capital Budget as the final for the fiscal year 2025. A copy of such budget in final form is attached as part of this Resolution.

Passed by the Board of Commissioners for the Port of Kingston, Kitsap County, Washington at a Special Meeting held this  $2^{nd}$  day of October, 2024.

PORT OF KINGSTON
KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Docusigned by: Laura Bronnwoll	Attest: Gree Englin
Laura Gronnvoll, Commissioner	Greg Englin, Executive Director
—Signed by:  A dead	
Steve Heacock, Commissioner	
— Docusigned by: Mary McLur	
Mary McClure, Commissioner	